OP \$190.00 105584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRCV TECHNOLOGY HOLDING, INC.		12/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRCV Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 Louisiana Street, Suite 1800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1055845	NORSOLENE
Registration Number:	1138541	WINGTACK
Registration Number:	1244929	SMA
Registration Number:	2161626	RICACRYL
Registration Number:	2161627	RICOBOND
Registration Number:	2161628	RICON
Registration Number:	4227485	DYMALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CVTT-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0913

900295795

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014
Total Attachments: 3	

source=SRCV Technology Holding Inc to SRCV Holding Inc#page1.tif source=SRCV Technology Holding Inc to SRCV Holding Inc#page2.tif source=SRCV Technology Holding Inc to SRCV Holding Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0914

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SRCV TECHNOLOGY HOLDING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SRCV HOLDING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SRCV
HOLDING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:43
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4766646 8100M

121391724

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0112263

DATE: 01-02-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0915

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 12/26/2012 FILED 05:43 PM 12/26/2012 SRV 121391724 - 4766646 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

merging

SRCV Technology Holding, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)

with and into

SRCV Holding, Inc. (the surviving Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, SRCV Holding, Inc. does hereby certify that:

- 1. SRCV Holding, Inc. was incorporated on December 17, 2009 (the "Parent") pursuant to the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Parent owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the stock of SRCV Technology Holding, Inc. which was incorporated on December 9, 1996 (the "Subsidiary") pursuant to the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Parent, by the unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors, dated December 13, 2012, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein, approved and adopted the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Parent.
 - 4. The Parent shall be the surviving entity in the merger.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Parent shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity.
- 6. Future Effective Date: This merger shall become effective at 11:57 P.M. on December 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent has caused this Certificate of Ownership to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 13th day of December, 2012.

SRCV Holding, Inc.

By:

Najhe: James P. Dek

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0916

Exhibit A To Certificate of Ownership

SRCV Holding, Inc. (the "Company")
Resolutions Adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors
on December 13, 2012

"Approval of Merger SRCV Technology Holding, Inc. with and Into the Company

WHEREAS, the Company is the sole stockholder of SRCV Technology Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company desires to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company, with the Company as the surviving entity, as set forth in that certain Certificate of Ownership, a copy of which has been reviewed by the Board of Directors (the "Certificate"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interest of the Company and the Subsidiary that the merger and the Certificate be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the merger and the Certificate be and each of them hereby is approved and adopted in all respects; that the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and that the Company shall be the surviving entity; and further

RESOLVED, that merger shall become effective: (i) upon the filing of the Certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State; and (ii) at the time of 11:57 P.M. on December 31, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), and at such Effective Date, the separate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease, and the Subsidiary and the Company shall then and thereafter together comprise a single entity, which shall be the Company; and that the title to all real estate and other property owned by the Subsidiary shall be transferred to and vested in the Company without reversion or impairment; and the Company shall undertake all the liabilities of the Subsidiary; and further

RESOLVED, that on the Effective Date, all of the issued and outstanding shares of the common stock of the Subsidiary shall be surrendered and canceled by virtue of the merger; and further

RESOLVED, that the President, the Vice President, the Secretary or the Assistant Secretary of the Company (the "Authorized Officers"), in the name of and on behalf of the Company, be and each of them hereby is authorized, directed and empowered to execute, acknowledge, file, and deliver the Certificate to the Secretary of the State of Delaware, and to pay any and all fees and expenses, and to perform such other acts as they may in their sole discretion deem necessary or proper to carry out the merger and the intention of the foregoing resolutions; and all other actions heretofore taken by any of the Directors or the officers of the Company be and they hereby are ratified, confirmed and adopted in all respects."

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 07/21/2014